MIAM}

:

Memorandum
Date: June 3, 2010

To: Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss

and Members, Board of County Commissioners Agenda Ttem No. 8(P)(1)(C)

From:

Subject: Change Order No. 1 and Final (Retroactive) for the Belen Pump Station Drainage
Improvement Project SW/NW 118" Avenue to SW/NW 122" Avenue and from NW 6"
Street to SW 7™ Street — Project No. 1-70102 GOB; Contract No. 2005GOB1001R, to
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Recommendation

The attached Change Order No. 1 and Final (Retroactive) for a Contract between Southeastern
Engineering Contractors, Inc. and Miami-Dade County has been prepared by the Public Works Department
(PWD) and is recommended for approval.

CHANGE ORDER 1 and Final

NUMBER:

Scope

PROJECT NAME: Belen Pump Station Drainage Improvement Project SW/NW 118"
Avenue to SW/NW 122™ Avenue and from NW 6™ Street to SW 7"
Street

PROJECT NO: 1-70102 GOB

CONTRACT NO: 2005GOB1001R

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The work under this contract consists of, but is not limited to, furnishing

all supervision, labor, required materials, equipment, tools and perform
all operations necessary for the construction and installation of two (2)
pump stations. Improvements also include and are not limited to
drainage structures, pipe culverts, exfiltration drains, drainage system
improvements, grading, sodding, and roadway restoration items related
to drainage work.

PROJECT LOCATION: SW/NW 118" Avenue to SW/NW 122™ Avenue and from NW 6" Street
to SW 7" Street

PRIMARY COMMISSION District 12 Jose “Pepe” Diaz

DISTRICT:



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 2

APPROVAL PATH:

USING DEPARTMENT:

MANAGING DEPARTMENT:

Board of County Commissioners
Public Works Department

Public Works Department

Fiscal Impact / Funding Source

FUNDING SOURCE:

CHANGE ORDER FUNDING
SOURCE:

PTP FUNDING:

GOB FUNDING:

ARRA FUNDING:

CHANGE ORDER
DESCRIPTION:

MONETARY
JUSTIFICATION:

TIME JUSTIFICATION:

Building Better Communities GOB Program, Stormwater Utility, QNIP
Phase | Stormwater Bond Proceeds.

Not applicable. This Change Order does not increase the contract
amount.

No
Yes
No

Extend the contract time by three hundred twelve (312) non-
compensable calendar days.

Not applicable. This Change Order does not increase the contract
amount.

This Change Order extends the contract time by 312 non-compensable
calendar days due to the following:

While excavating for the pump station buildings to the designed depth of
25 feet below the existing grade, an unforeseen layer of exceptionally
hard rock was found. The Contractor utilized several locally available
excavators and drilling methods which were unsuccessful in breaking
through the rock. The most appropriate method for working in this
dense material was to use explosives. However, this was not approved
as an option by PWD due to the proximity of residential homes in the
area. As a result the Contractor's option was to locate, secure, and
transport to the job site special excavating equipment. This required a
time extension of 91 calendar days.

Furthermore, in accordance with regulatory changes by the
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), which coincided with the
award of the contract, airflow requirements for the emergency standby
generators increased significantly. As such, the generator that was part
of the original design was no longer available from the manufacturer.
Due to this, a redesign of the roofing system for both generator
buildings, which were built using the original specification for the

<



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 3

Original
Contract
Values

Adjustments

generators, was necessary. The delay associated with this modification
included redesign, permitting, fabrication of the necessary air intakes,
and installation. This required a time extension of 186 calendar days.

Additionally, after the project was awarded, the South Florida Water
Management District C-4 Technical Committee (SFWMD) initiated the
concept of requiring the telemetry (remote) monitoring system for
stormwater pump stations discharging to the C-4 Canal, to include
certain features for better monitoring and management of the pump
stations based on the stages of the canal. Consequently, PWD
proactively upgraded the system to install functions for remote
monitoring, control, and reporting to the SFWMD in operating the pump
stations during major storm events. This required a time extension of
30 calendar days.

Finally, the Contract was delayed by five (5) calendar days on account
of severe weather conditions which restricted the ability of the
Contractor to work at the site.

The project was delayed by a total of 352 calendar days, of which 40
were granted through the contingency time included in the Contract,
netting 312 calendar days requested in this Change Order.

Balance
After
Change Order

Previous This Change
Order

Values

Current Total

To Values Totals Paid

BASE:
CONTINGENCY:
DEDICATED:
TOTALS:

$5,796,556.00
$579,805.60

$1,500.00
$6,377,861.60

Original
Contract Adjustments
Duration To Duration

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,796,556.00 $5,567,106.27
$579,805.60  $67,714.70
$1,500.00 $69.46
$6,377,861.60 $5,634,890.43

$ 229,449.73
$512,090.90

$1,430.54
$742,971.17

This
Change
Order
Duration

Previous
Current
Totals

BASE DURATION:
CONTINGENCY:
TOTAL DURATION:

400

440

0 312
0

312

712
40
752

40 0
0

INITIATING FACTOR(S) FOR CHANGE ORDER

Reason Cost Duration
Regulatory Change $0.00 186
Unforeseen/Unforeseeable Change 0.00 _96
County Requested Change $0.00 _30
$0.00 312

3



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 4

Track Record / Monitor
PERFORMANCE RECORD:

PRIME CONTRACTOR:
COMPANY PRINCIPAL:
COMPANY QUALIFIERS:

COMPANY EMAIL
ADDRESS:

COMPANY STREET
ADDRESS:

COMPANY CITY-STATE-
ZIP:

YEARS IN BUSINESS AT
TIME OF AWARD:

PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
WITH COUNTY IN THE
LAST FIVE YEARS AT TIME
OF AWARD:

SUB CONTRACTORS AND
SUPPLIERS (SECTION 10-
34 MIAMI DADE COUNTY
CODE):

REVIEW COMMITTEE
ASSIGNED CONTRACT
MEASURES:

CONTRACT MANAGER
NAME / PHONE / EMAIL:

PROJECT MANAGER
NAME / PHONE / EMAIL:

Background
BACKGROUND:

The PWD has reviewed the Office of Capital Improvements (OCI) database
for the contractor's performance and found that it reflects fourteen (14)
contracts awarded and sixteen (16) evaluations given with an average
rating of 3.0 out of a possible 4.0 points. (3.0 is Satisfactory Performance
and 4.0 is Superior Performance).

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Eduardo Dominguez

Eduardo Dominguez

edsec@comcast.com

12054 NW 98" Avenue

Hialeah Gardens, Florida 33018
22 years

Six (6) contracts totaling $45,876,151.16 (as per SBD Firm History
Report).

Construction Group Corporation

ESTIMATED ACHIEVED TO

TYPE GOAL VALUE DATE
CSBE 11.00% $701,339.00 $697,652.18
cwp 0.00% 0 N/A
Frank Aira (305) 375-2930 airaf@miamidade.gov

Ruben Arencibia (305) 469-9539 aren@miamidade.gov

This contract’s Notice to Proceed was effective on July 9, 2007, and the
contract duration was 400 calendar days. The original expiration date
was August 12, 2008.



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 5

A previous time extension of 40 non-compensable calendar days was
granted by the PWD to the Contractor as contingency time. This delay
was due to unexpected field conditions that were encountered while
excavating for the pump extensions. An extraordinarily hard rock was
found that required more time to excavate and special equipment
required to perforate the rock was brought to the site. The contingency
time granted brings the revised contract expiration date to September
21, 2008.

This Change Order extends the contract time by 312 non-compensable
calendar days, and brings the final expiration date of this contract to
July 30, 2009.

This project was awarded with an 11.00% CSBE goal of $701,339.00.
To date, CSBEs have been paid $697,652.18 or 12% of the paid to date
amounts. A CWP measure did not apply. Southeastern Engineering and
its subcontractors are in compliance with the applicable code
requirements (see attached SBD Memo).

N\



Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss
and Members, Board of County Commissioners

Page 6

BUDGET APPROVAL YV LA/ N idy I — 4|27 1o

FUNDS AVAILABLE: OSBM DIRECTOR DATE
A Y
APPROVED AS TO & DN 4 \ A
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: COUNTYK ATTORNEY; DATE
ASSISTANT coUN DATE
MANAGER
CLERK DATE DATE



MEMORANDUM

(Revised)
TO: Honorable Chairman Dennis C. Moss DATE: June 3, 2010
and Members, Board of County Commissioners
FROM:

R. A. Cuevas, Jr. C SUBJECT: Agenda Item No. 8(P)(1)(C)
County Attorney

Please note any items checked.

“3-Day Rule” for committees applicable if raised
6 weeks required between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials required prior to public
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases expenditures without balancing budget
Budget required
Statement of fiscal impact required

Ordinance creating a new board requires detailed County Manager’s
report for public hearing

No committee review

Applicable legislation requires more than a majority vote (i.e., 2/3’s ,
3/5’s , unanimous ) to approve

Current information regarding funding source, index code and available
balance, and available capacity (if debt is contemplated) required



Approved Mayor Agenda Item No. 8(P)(1)(C)
Veto 6-3-10
Override

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AND FINAL
(RETROACTIVE) OF A CONTRACT BETWEEN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
AND SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC., FOR
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PROJECT ENTITLED BELEN PUMP
STATION DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT SW/NW 118™ AVENUE
TO SW/NW 122™ AVENUE AND FROM NW 6" STREET TO SW 7" STREET,
LOCATED WITHIN COMMISSION DISTRICT 12 (PROJECT NO.
2005GOB1001R), EXTENDING THE CONTRACT TIME BY 312 CALENDAR
DAYS

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the accompanying

memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board approves Change
Order No. 1 and Final (Retroactive) of a contract between Miami-Dade County and Southeastern
Engineering Contractors, Inc., for Public Works Department project entitled Belen Pump Station
Drainage Improvement Project SW/NW 118" Avenue to SW/NW 122™ Avenue and from NW 6" Street
to SW 7" Street, located within Commission District 12 (Project No. 2005GOB1001R), extending the

contract time by 312 calendar days, in substantially the form attached hereto and made a part hereof.



Agenda Item No. 8(P)(1)(C)

Page No. 2
The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner , who
moved for its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner and
upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:
Dennis C. Moss, Chairman
Jose “Pepe” Diaz, Vice-Chairman

Bruno A. Barreiro Audrey M. Edmonson

Carlos A. Gimenez Sally A. Heyman

Barbara J. Jordan Joe A. Martinez

Dorrin D. Rolle Natacha Seijas

Katy Sorenson Rebeca Sosa

Sen. Javier D. Souto

The Chairman thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this day 3 day of
June, 2010. This Resolution shall become effective ten (10) days after the date of its adoption unless

vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only upon an override by this Board.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY THIS BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

By:

Deputy Clerk
Approved by County Attorney as
to form and legal sufﬁciencyjjﬂ

Hugo Benitez



MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT MIAMI-DADE
CHANGE ORDER TO ORIGINAL CONTRACT

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1 CONTRACT NO: 2005GOB1001R DATE: 4/13/2010
PROJECT TITLE: The Belen Pump Station Drainage Improvement Project SW/NW 118th Avenue to SW/NW 122nd Avenue and from NW 6th Street

to SW 7th Street
TO CONTRACTOR: Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. 12054 N.W. 98th Avenue Hialeah Gardens, Florida 33018

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT AND TO
PERFORM THE WORK ACCORDINGLY, SUBJECT TO ALL CONTRACT STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS.

Description of work Extend the contract time by three hundred and twelve (312) non-compensable calendar days.

authorized: -~

Monetary Justification: Not applicable. This Change Order does not increase the contract amount.

Time Justification: This Change Order extends the contract time by 312 non-compensable calendar days due to the following:

While excavating for the pump station buildings to the designed depth of 25 feet below the existing grade, an unforeseen
layer of exceptionally hard rock was found. The Contractor utilized several locally available excavators and drilling methods
which were unsuccessfut in (Continued below)

This change order includes not only all direct costs of contractor such as labor, material, job overhead, and profit markup; but also includes any
costs for modifications or changes in sequence of work to be performed, delays, rescheduling, disruption, extended direct overhead or general
overhead, acceleration, material or other escalation which include wages and other impact costs.

Contractor hereby waives, fully releases, discharges and acquits Miami-Dade County of any and all liability for claims, additional costs, and any
requests for additional time arising out of the fulfillment of the contract and this change order from the date of the contract award to and
including execution of this change order.

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT / TIME

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUN T - - - - o e oo oo e e e e e o e e oo $6,377,861.60
COST OF CHANGES PREVIOUSLY ORDERED - - - - - - o oo e o e e e e o oo $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE- - - -~ - - - - oo e $6,377,861.60
COST OF CHANGES WITH THIS DOCUMENT - - - - - - o - oo o oo o oo oo $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT INCLUDING THIS CHANGE - - - - - - - oo e oo e oo $6,377,861.60
PERCENT INCREASE WITH THIS CHANGE - - - - - - - - oo o oo oo e 0%
TOTAL PERCENT INCREASE TO DATE - -« - oo e oo oo oo e e 0%
TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE-------------—ommm i oo 400/0/312
CONTINGENCY TIME: ORIGINAL CONTRACT / PREVIOUS CHANGES / THIS CHANGE--------------om oo 40/0/0
ADJUSTED DURATION INCLUDING THIS CHANGE - - - - - - o oo oo e oo e e e o oo 752
CERTIFYING STATEMENT: | hereby certify that the changes and supporting cost data included is, in my considered opinion, necessary and

accurate; that the prices quoted are fair and reasonable and in proper ratio to the cost of the original work contracted
for under benefit of competitive bidding.

Approved: ENGINEER OR CONSULTING ENGINEER Date:

Recommended By: PROJECT MANAGER Date:

TO BE FILLED OUT BY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

FunDs BunGeT cope. CPDBOIDE /] PESLYDEDROY JICPEZ/G 001025, GG 114
Date: A\a\\\o

Title Date

Contractor @}' /d
4/20/10

Organization

Southeastern Engineering
Contractors, Inc.

Surety HARTFORD FIRE

\0 Fla Res Agent



.

Title Name Date

Reviewed By: Chief, Construction Division 9///9//’9

7

5/J0

Approved By: Assistant Director

Approved By: Director, PWD

Approved By: Director, SBD

Approved By: Director, OSBM

Approved By: County Attorney . i_lﬂ_

Approved By: County Manager

Attested By: Clerk of the Board

Time Justification: (Continued)

breaking through the rock. The most appropriate method for working in this dense material was to use explosives. However, this was not approved as an
option by PWD due to the proximity of residential homes in the area. As a result the Contractor's option was to locate, secure, and transport to the job site
special excavating equipment. This required a time extension of 91 calendar days.

Furthermore, in accordance with regulatory changes by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), which coincided with the award of the contract, airflow
requirements for the emergency standby generators increased significantly. As such, the generator that was part of the original design was no longer
available from the manufacturer. Due to this, a redesign of the roofing system for both generator buildings, which were built using the original specification for
the generators, was necessary. The delay associated with this modification included redesign, permitting, fabrication of the necessary air intakes, and
installation. This required a time extension of 186 calendar days.

Additionally, after the project was awarded, the South Florida Water Management District C-4 Technical Committee (SFWMD) initiated the concept of
requiring the telemetry (remote) monitoring system for stormwater pump stations discharging to the C-4 Canal, to include certain features to better monitoring
and management of the pump stations based on the stages of the canal. Consequently, PWD proactively upgraded the system to install functions for remote
monitoring, control, and reporting to the SFWMD in operating the pump stations during major storm events. This required a time extension of 30 calendar
days.

Finally, the Contract was delayed by five (5) calendar days on account of severe weather conditions which restricted the ability of the Contractor to work at
the site.

The project was delayed by a total of 352 calendar days, of which 40 were granted through the contingency time included in the Contract, netting 312
calendar days requested in this Change Order.

Time Justification Declaration:

A time extension is provided for additional work performed outside the scope of the original Contract that affects the critical path schedule of the contracted
work or previously approved changes. Should additional work be required which does not affect the critical path schedule, no time extension will be granted.
Should one item of additional work run concurrent with another item of additional work, only time not duplicated can be provided.

\



Direct Inquiries/Claims to:

THE HARTFORD
POWER OF ATTORNEY
P.0. BOX 2103, 690 ASYLUM AVENUE
HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06115

call: 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT: Agency Code: 21-221533

Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut

Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana

Hartford tnsurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Illinois

Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana

UUUETR

Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida

having their home office in Hartford, Connecticut, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Companies”) do hereby make, constitute and appoint,
up to the amount of unlimited:

Ernesto Freyre, Fausto Alvarez, Ramon A. Rodriguez, Victor M. Pantin, Carl H. Moll, Carlos Lacasa,
William E. Beckham, Marc D. Jacobson, Michael L. Keeby, Mayra Rodriguez
of
Miami, FL
their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as
delineated above by [X, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the
nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and
executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

In Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on July 21, 2003 the Companies
have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant
Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are
and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.

A
e
«

=%

A TTI o)

"..‘1979_:

U, g

4 AUAN\S topty

Paul A. Bergenhoitz, Assistant Secretary David T. Akers, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
} Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this 4th day of August, 2004, before me personally came David T. Akérs, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and
say: that he resides in the County of Hampden, Commonwealth of Massachusetts; that he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the
corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the
said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed
his name thereto by like authority.

~ B
< /\,:@I(’(/;/.:/L.
Scott E. Paseka

Notary Public
CERTIFICATE My Commission Expires October 31, 2007

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct
copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of April 20, 2010.

Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.
ot

//. s '
/Q-«(_u} (- X(w {
T
) .
Gary W. Stumper, Assistant Vice President

POA 2004



Memorandum @

Date: April 14, 2010

To: Esther Calas, Director
Public Works Department

From: Penelope Townsley, Directo
Department of Small Business D§

Subject: Project No. 20056GOB1001R, C‘gange Order No. 1 and Final

The subject project was reviewed by the Department of Small Business Development (SBD) for
compliance with the following sections of the Code of Miami-Dade County - the Responsible Wage and
Benefits §2-11.16 and the Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) Program §10-33.02. This
project was awarded to Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. on February 6, 2007, with an 11%
CSBE goal valued at $701,339. This change order is to extend the contract time by 312 non-
compensable calendar days and does not increase the contract value.

To date, CSBEs have been paid $697,652.18 or 12% of the paid to date amounts. Southeastern
Engineering Contractors, Inc. and its subcontractors are in compliance with the applicable wage
requirements. Please do not hesitate to contact me at 305-375-3134 if you need additional information.

c: Alice Hidalgo-Gato, CMC Division Director, SBD
Betty Alexander, PRA Division Director, SBD
Patrice King, Administrative Officer, SBD

T:ACCDiV\0 0 MYRTLE\MEMORANDA FOR CSBE PROJECTS 2005GOB1001R Memo CO#1 and Final 4-13-2010

\ 2



3 01Z090a8a

L 8A

| abed

0102 ‘L Iudy ‘Aepsaupam

UOIJBWLIOJUI JUSLIND }031J31 Jou ABL UMOYS sjuswAhed :iawiesiq
$)oBIUOD palidXa 1O paso|d Sa)edlpu| »

09'198°24£'93

(91 218)
L133H1S HLZ MS OL 133H1S H19 MS WOHH OGNV "INNIAY ANZZI MS OL INNIAV
H18LL MN/MS 103r0dd INIWIAOHDWI IDYNIVYA SNOILVLS dWNd N3139

09'198'2££'9$ £00Z/90/20 %L1 388D W09 3a L HL00LB0DS00Z
£9°912'191'48
(91 21S) ANNIAY HLLE MN OL INNIAVY HELY MN WOHS 13341S GNZ9 MN
19°922'191°1$ L00Z/ETILO %pl 3880 WO Md b 0410S00Z *
00'¥80'669'Z$
00°000'56$ skep 82 0L-Z0-HVW L #Jepio abueyd
(91 018) (61£0P00Z ANY 60E0S00Z #LD3MO¥d ATHIWHOA) Ul.
103rodd INFWIAOUNI 3OYNIVHEA 1Z NISYE LIH0H.L3Y 1IV4LNO HIAI INVIW
00'780'009'2$ 9002/L0/4 %€ 3950 W09 Mmd ! 8510900Z *
0r'0Z1'269%
(91 2ISX¥YL0900Z
#0dY ATYINHOL) INTFWIONVHNI NOILYLHOLSNVHL FAMA LISNNS
0t'0Z1'269% 9002/ /80 %0 38S0 IUNSVYIW ON Md L (09€e2) ¥8109002
01°019'€¥9$
3AV 65 MN LS ¥E MN ONV LS ¥319VTd
"M NIIMLIE LD 65 MN NO NIVIN H31VM .8 OL «Z ONILSIXT 40 INIFWIOV1d3Y
01°019'€¥98 9002/01/20 %0l 38SD OO SM } 19251 ¥3 ¥8LL-S
AINNOWY alva STUNSVIN  '1d30  LOVAUINOD #103royud
QIVMY QMY

S3IWRId

Hoday AioisiH wutd
JuswdojaAa( ssauisng ||ews Jo juswpedaq

81L0¢E T4 ‘suspied yesjely
9AV U186 MN PS0ZL

*ONI “H1INOD ONIMIINIONT NJILSVIHINOS IAVN Walid
01L02/L0/¥0 0L S00Z/L0/¥0 wodd

ANINGOTIAI0 SSINISNE
40 LNIWLHVIIA

ALNNOD 3ava INVIN

daad



3 0120ya8d

(RLY,)

0102 ‘2 1udy ‘Aepsaupap
Z abed UONEWIOUI JUBLIND 103]Ja1 JOoU AW UMOYs SjuawAied .iawie(osiq
sjoeljuod palidxa 1o paso|d SaJedipul

Y

91°L51'9.8'SY$

00°000'56$
91'151'18L'GV$

994 £q paroiddy siapiQ abuey) |ejo)
junouny pJemy [ejoL

6€869'60€'828

(91 DIS) NOILYLS dWNd M3JSNVHL
‘GOW S$8Z OL IAVHOIN QTH "INV LINFWLVYIHL ¥31VMILSYM LOIE1SIA HLNOS

6€'869'60€'82% 800¢/0T/}1 %€} 3882 0O SM 3 (v) 908-S
1NNOWY alva SRNSVIN  "Ld30 LOVHINOD # 103roxd
Qivmy QIvmY

S3Inndd

8LOEE T4 ‘susp.es) yeajelH

9AY Y186 MN 5021
*ONI “¥AINOO ONIHIINIONI NHILSVIHLNOS INVN Wl

01L02/.0/¥0 01 S00Z/L0/¥0 -wodd

toawm EO#W_I E.—_n_ ININJOT13AIT SSINISNE

40 LNIWLHVd3a

Juswdo|aAaq ssaulsng [[ewsS Jo Juswpedad T
ALNNOD 3Avd INVIN




WV €€:0} 0102/20/v0

NOILYINGYI dI€ dddDISD
g 3o 1 ®beg

1eauibug sy} AQ paJinbal se
pasealosp 1o 'paseasdul 8q Aew Ajjuenb wayl
jsbuuo) [(sjeusjew snoug)s|sp pue yses
10 [eS0dS|p pue [BAOWSJ SapN|ou|){ ajoyuew

00004 00°004 00'0s€ (V4 V3 10 181u))] IUNLINYLS ONILSIXT Nv31O (Wy3Q) Z-0LL
193418 YI8G 'M'N 10E6
e pied aouBUBUIBW SHIOAA O1IGNd 1B peojun
pue AaAljdp pue $OEZD ® VOL01LD SaInnys
woyy sejeb dey g 22In|s Jo |erowsy '(6-Sd
9 /-Sd 99G) s|lempesy juawa2 pues Bunsixe
OM] JO [eSOdSIP pue [BAOLWa] O} pa}iwi| Jou

00°000°0} 0070000} 00°000°04 0L 'S st inq ‘sapnjou| - ONIGINHD ANV ONIYVYITO (Wy3a) 1-0LL
(adid mau Jo uone|eisu
UM JOHJUOD Ul uaym)(jesodsip pue [eaows)

00°00t'L 00°00%'} 0062 09 47 sapnjou)] - 3ZIS ANV -TVAOWIY 3did  (WH3d) €0-€-0L )
‘VOLOI
-0 ‘p0E€Z-0 Sslequinu sainjonas Jo asodsip

00°00%'02 00°00%'0Z 00°00Z'0} 0¢ 'v3 pue aroway - IUNLONYLS 40 WWAONIY  (WY3Q) L-€-0LL
1e8uibug ay) Aq

pajeulwd 10 asessdap ‘aseasdul Aew Ayjuenb -
wiay ‘SUoIIPUOD Play 0} anp wayl Juabuiguod —

(lerowai pue uoned0|al ‘BoueUBUIR L

00'veS' 00'vES'e 004 0'29¢ 41 sapnjou]) ¥YAdHve 171S ONILYO 1S (Wy3Q) LL-voL
(Areiodway) pseoq

00000 00°000°C 0002 0°00L Ava/va moue Bulyse|d Ol44vydL 40 AONVYNILNIVIA (WHd3Q) 92-201
(*pejunows jsod ‘Aiesodwa))subis

00051 00°0S51 090 0052 AVQ/VY3  Uononisuo)d 'Ol44vyl 40 moz<2m_A._.z_<_>_ (WY3Q) 62-201
AWNYa
AGNVY dA ‘Il ‘Il ' STdAL - AHYHOdWIL)

00°00% 00°00t 0v'o 0000t AVA/VA S3AVIOIYEVE "O144vH1 40 IONVYNILNIVIN (WH3Q) v2-201
‘suonelado uoloNIISUOd
Buunp |o)uo2 Jsnp ‘siojenuale 1oedw
“08fosd ay) Buoje "0}8 sassauIsSNg ‘S8oUIPISAI
0} $$900E Auessaoau ‘Josinedng O)iS YO
‘s3u02 oyjel) ‘uaw Bey ‘subis dwe) ‘sbunpew
dwe) ‘siexiew juswased aAnosyel Aiesodws)

00'000°GZ 00°000°sZ 00°000°'SZ 0l ‘ST S8pnou} "O144vH L 4O IONVNILNIVIA (WY3Q) 1-201
(psuJiea Junowe
10enuo9 jeulbuo jo abejuadiad) - aINpayos

00°000'007 00°000'00Y 00°000'00Y 0t s wswAed | 0Q epuold4 1ad sy -NOILYZITIGONW (W43a) L-101
Junowy pareinofes Junowy pig 89Ld 1N Auenp nun uonduasag ON wa}|
wajsAg $,J0J0BIUOD $,JOJOBIJUOD

8LOEE 4 ‘SNIAUYD HYIWIH diz/1 5/Au0
3NN3AY HL86 ‘M'N ¥S0ZI 1SS8IppY

“ONI *HOLOVHLINOD ONIEIINIONT NHILSVYIHLNOS BWEN
900Z/€L/0L  9eq uedO pig

¥100L809500Z ON j0aloid (uone|nge | /o4 pig [EIDIHO 104 Bl PUR JORAHUOD 883 ‘198(0ld WYTQ) uoners dwind usjeg 8yl ‘aweN joafold

WV €€:01L 0102 ‘L Iudy
13¥0d3y NOollvingvl aid



g jo z sbedq

00°000°0S

00°000°2Y

00'000'89
00°000°'89
00°000°L
00°000'92Z1)
00°000'62
00'000°S

00'GEL'S

00°00v'y

00°0ZL'8

00°005'9€

Junowy pajende)
wa)shg

00°000'0S 00'000'SZ 0z
00°000'Z% 00'000'V} o€
00°000'89 00°000'89 0l
00°000'89 00°000'2} b
00'000'} 00°000't 0L
00°000'9Z1 00°000'€9 0z
00°000'5Z 00°052
00°000'S 00°005' 02
00'SEL'S 00'5Y 0'€0Z
00°00¥'t 00°00Y an
00'0Z1'8 00'0% 0'€0Z
00°005'9€ 00'€L 0005
Junowy pig eoug 1uN Anueno
$,10}0BIU0D $.1010B4)U0D)

8LOEE 14 'SNIAQYUVO HVIVIH :diz/1s/A1D
3NN3AVY HL86 '"M'N vG0ZL :SSaippy

“ONI "HO1OVHLINOD ONIYIINIONT NYILSYIHINOS BWeN

900Z/cL/0L  eleg uado pig

10018095002 :ON 109f0id

(uone|nge {/wio4 pig [BIOYO 10} 8l PUE J0BJUCD 89S Jo8f01d WHIA) uoels dwnd usjeg 8yl

WV €€:0L 0102 ‘L Iy
140d3yd NollLvIngvl aig

'v3

'v3a

V3
V3
‘v3
‘v3

V3

‘A'S

NOL

‘A'S

‘AD

N

WY EE:01 0L0Z/20/¥0
NOILVYTINGYL dId dy¥dOSdD

(d33a S} XvW)

(NOISNIWIA ANV) (3144vE ANV HIIM
HLIM SY3EAVHD 334HL) IFN1ONYLS
JOHLINOD NOILNTIOd  'S3YNLONYLS

"0¢ ybnouyy gz-sd sebed sueid sas (4330
.51 "XVIN) (NOISNIWIQ ANY) (3133va HO
HITIM HLIM SHIEWVYHD OML) 34NLONYLS
JOHINOD NOILNT1O0d  'S3ANLONYLS
'9Z-Sd

sbed sueid aag (Alejewixoiddy) uip-y6lL X 4 6
‘suojsuswip apIsinQ -1vIJ3dS -IHNLONYLS
(d33a 51 XYW)NOISNIWIQ ANY)

121 3dAL FTOHNYW 'STHNLONYLS
(NOISNIWIA ANY)(3dAL ANY) 314-4vE
INVAHVY13H NOILNTT0d 'S3HNLONYLS
‘sue|d JO | £-Sd 198Ys |Iejep 89S (U1 72

-Z (shejpwerp adid) -TIYMAVIH ILIUONOD
‘sueyd

10 £6-Sd 199ys s|Iiejop 933 (Juajeanbs Jo

.51 19@wep adid) TIYMAVIH 3L3IHONOD
(sBupuew yjuawaned

1SIX@ JO Juswaoe|dal sapn|ou|) (81a1o0u0)
onjeydsy |-S adA] 3oiul | pue aseg yoolawl
pawd ‘wnwiuiw 8 Upm asinod jeydse pue
ssauyolIy) 8seq Bunsixe yojew pue ase|dey

) NOILVHOLSTH INIWIAVL AVAMAYOY
“J99uibus

8y} Aq paseasoap Jo paseasoul aq Aew Ayjuenb
‘wayl uabunuo) (suoneys dwind jo sywiy
payJew Jo spisino Joj ‘Ajjuenb ajeunxosddy)

- 3134ONOD LIVHJSY S 3dAL

(@3awidd aNv 3sHN0D

378N0A) (MDIHL .8)] 3SVE MOOHINI
‘UOIJeABOXD 19 PUE 310ja(

Us)e) SUOII8SS0Id WOl poyiew pua sbelsae
ay) Aq aq ||eys juswainsesyy "Jsauibue

8y} Aq paseasdap 10 ‘pasealoul aq Aew
Amuenb ay) pue suomipuod Bunsixa ay) uodn
ebuljuos si Wa)) ‘[eielew SS90Xa Jo [esodsip
Jadoud sapnjou) -NOILYAYOXT 1ANNYHO

uonduosaQ

(Wy3Q) Le-6zp

(Wy3Q) og-szv

(WH43Q) ei-szy
(WY3Q) LL-Z-52F
(WH3Q) £06-L-G2¢

(Wy3Q) z2-z-00%

(WY3Q) 510-L-00%

"\

—

Vol-¢L-lee

(Wy3Q) e-Lee

(Wy3Q) z-1-002

(Wy3a) s-0z4
ON Way

:aweN Joslold



g Jo ¢ abeg

00°00¥'¢Z

00°000'8

00°000'S
00°000°€L
00°000'6

00'022'2L

00°000°9
00°021'62
00'v9L'L
00°€6E'91

000€L'C
00°00€

00°00€'9
00°000°€
00°000°9
00°009'6

junowy paje|ndlen
wajsAs

00°00'2Z 00°009'S 0y
00°000'8 00°000'p 0C
00°000'G 00°006'Z 02
00°000'€} 00°000°€} o'l
00°000°6 00'008'} 0's
0002L'ZL 00°09€ 0'20Z
00°000'9 00°00Z 0°0¢
00°0Z1'62 00°0€E} 0'vzZ
0049.'L 00921 0'pL
00°€6E'91 0026 0'691
00°0€L'T 00'59 ozy
00°00€ 000§ 0’9
00°00€'9 00001'Z 0€
00°000'¢ 00°000'€ o'l
00°000'9 00°000'€ 02
00°009'6 00°008 ¥4}
unowy pig 80U Jun Apuend
§,J0)0B/UOD $,10]0B5JU0D

8LOEE 14 'SNIAUVYD HYITVIH :diz/1 /A0
JNNIAVY H186 "M'N tS0CL :SSaIppyY

"ONI ‘MO LOVHINOD ONIYIINIONT NY3LSYIHLNOS BUWeN

9002/€1/0}

H1L00L80DS00Z ‘ON 198foid

‘e1eQ usdo pig

{uonejnge | /w0 pig IO J0) ajl pue 1PEU0D 883 198f0id NNYIQ) uonels dwnd uaieg ayyL

WV €€:0L 0102 ‘L 1dY
1¥0d3yd NOolLvINngvl aigd

'v3

'v3

'v3

'v3
‘v3

41

el
41
1
41

EN
‘41

v3
'v3

'v3

V3

wan

WY €01 010Z/L0/t0
NOILVINYL dIg dyddS8d

"Z€-Sd #bed sueid aag (INITVAINDI

HO .2/ SY3LIAVIA 3dId) 31V I3LYNYIN
(LNITVAIND3I HO .8Y

0L .9€ SH3L3NVIA 3dId) 3LVO ITLYNYA
‘pE-Sd

abed sueid 883 (INITVAIND3I

0 .S} SHILAWVIQ 3did) FLVO JILVYNVIN
‘¥1-4S abed ui jlejep Jod se ‘6-43S

abed sueid 885 - Y3QHOOIY 1IATT HILYM

Jgpwelg .9¢ SM0O4d13 3did

-19ouibus ay) Aq papasu se pasealdap

10 pasealoul aq Aew Ayuenb wa)) uabunuo)
(spwiy wayl "g 7 sdwnd jo apisino Ayyuenb
ajewixoiddy) Jevwelq .22 L¥3IATND Adid
‘188uibua ay) Aq pasealdsp

10 pasealou] aq Aew Ajyuenb wey jusbunuod
(sywn) wayl ‘g7 s, dwnd jo apisino Ayjuenb
ajewixoiddy) ¥313WVIA 8% LHIATND 3did

H313WVIA .9€ - LY3ATIND 3did
HI13WVIQ .¥C -LHd3IATIND 3did

‘HI1LIWVIAQ .81~ LH2ATND 3did

‘papaau

se joaubus ayy Aq paseatdsp 10 pasealoul

aq Aew Ayyuenb way uabuuo) (sywl| uone;s
dwnd o apisino saijuend ajewixoiddy)
H3LIAVIA LSL -LHIATND AdId

Joewelq 8 Jdid YIM3IS WHOLS
siajpwelq

.81 X .9€ 30NA3Y 3did JIHIN3D03

adid J9)ewelqg .22 ONILSIX3 VO

(g0gz0) » (20£20)

NI 311 ANV 9n1d 3dId ONILSIX3 IAOWIY
[(Tv3S ¥VYLHOW IONIXONINILO

310H 3Z1S3dId ANVY)] 3HNLONHLS
NIVHA ONILSIX3 OL NI-31L ONY 340D

uonduasaq

Wd3a Lvey-6-09¢

Wd30Q L¥8€-5-09Y

WY3Q ££52-6-097

(Wy3a) 08-8v¥
(WY3Q) 06-9¢-9b¥

(WY3Q) z2-0ep

(WY3Q) sy-oep
(Wy3Q) 9¢-0¢v
(Wy3qQ) vz-oey
(Wy3a) 81-0ev

o<

\..
(Wy3a) s1-0ev
(wy3qQ) s-oey
z-08-0e¥
(Wy3Q) 18-52¢

{Wy3Q) 08-szv

(WY3Q) 62-62¥
ON Wa}|

:aweN Josloid



G jo ¥ abeg

00°00S°L

09'608'6.5

00°000'G€

00°000'666'L

00°000°0£2'C
00°000°G}
00°0v9'L

00°009°'26€

00°052'S

junowy pajenojed
we)sAg

00°00S'L

09'508'6.5

00°000'6€

00°000°566'}

00°000'0€Z'¢
00°000'G}
00094

00°009'26€

000SZ'S

junowy pig
s Jojoenuon

00°00S°} o'}
09°'608'6.S 0l
00°000°'G€ o'l
00000666’ 0l
00°000'0€2'C 0l
00°000°'S} 0l
00°s 0'82¢
00'89S 0'00L
0S¢ 0'005°L
a0ud Wun Aueno
s Jojoenuon

810€E 14 ‘SNIQYVYD HYITVIH :diz/1 5/AND
JNNIAY H186 '"M'N ¥G0CL SSappy

"ONI "HOLOVHLNOD ONIMIINIONT NHILSVIHINOS BWEeN

900¢/ct/0L

H»1L00LEODS00Z ON 198lold

‘ajeq uado pig

(uonenge | juiod pig [BID1O 10} Y PUB YBJUOD 88 10801d WHIQ) uoiels duind uajeg ayy

WV €€:0} 0102 ‘L Idy
130d3yd NOlLvINngvl aig

‘$

81

‘1

'S

‘s
‘ST

‘A'S

‘AD

‘A'S

wn

WY £€:04 0L0Z/L0/40
NOILYINGVYL 418 dddDS8D

ANIWLSNIAV TVIMILYIN SNONIANLIG

(31vniLS3 3svd

40 %01) IONVMOTIV AONIONILNOD
(-991M18S 144 0] SUOIIOBUUOD

ile pue ‘suonejes oy samod "jo8je Alddns o)
1d4 ‘siepiooal [aAa| Jejem [eued ay) Buipn(dui

BJIM )M INPUOD [BDLIIDBD j|E O} PajILl]

8q jou N 8pNaLl 01) MHOM TvDIHLD3 13

‘(Bum pue

SjUBLOdWIOD [BDU}DBD jjB ‘9IWaJ) ‘WEepIayoD

‘uoneAeoxa ‘sajeb 'saous) ‘uoljelolsal
Buippos ‘ssjoyuew ‘jeydse ‘sjuduodwod

|eanjoapyole ‘sbu

Nq ‘sjaplooal |9Ad)

J9)eMm ‘euusiue ‘swa)sAs Apawalse) ‘Juswdinbe
jonuoo ‘sadid ‘syue) abelols ‘asalp ‘siojessusb
‘sajeb dey} ‘sayeb aoinis ‘sdwnd o) pa)iwij jou
aJe Jng apnjoul wns dwnj dwnj uoneys dwnd
8U) Ul papNn(oul SWsY 8UKIN0 8y} ulylm sway
|le sapnjour Z uoiejs dwnd Joj wall sul| 8y}
sesodind Buippiq 10}) Z 'ON NOILVLS dWNd

(Bulm pue sjusuodutod |esLIjos|e
|le ‘slwal) ‘Weplayod ‘uoljeaeoxs ‘saeb

‘saoua) ‘uoljeloysal Buipos ‘ssjoyuew ‘jieydse
‘sjusuodwos [einjoayyale ‘sbulp|ing ‘s1epiodsl

|oAD)| JBjem ‘Buusiue ‘SWa)sAs A1jowa|a)

“uswdinba joJjuoo ‘sadid ‘syue} abelols [asalp
‘siojesauab ‘'soyeb dey ‘sajeb aoinys ‘sdwnd
0) pajiwi) jou ale ng wns dwn uoneys dwnd
Syl Ut papn|oul SWws)| "SUIINO 8Y) UIYjIm st
|le sapnjout | uonels dwnd 4oy wa) aull 8y
asodind Buippig Joj) | "ON NOILVLS dNNd

ONIdVOSANY'1

‘(pepaau se Buusjem sapnjout)

(Bunsixa yojew Jo ‘suysnbny 18) ONIAAOS

‘Bunsixe o} siedal 10 ‘suonippy

"s|lem pud 104 (INIWID-ANVS) dvddid

(490u1Bug

ay) Aq pajeuiw|a J0 pasealdap ‘pasealoul
8q Aew pue suol)puod piay uodn Juabupuos

st Wwayi siy1) DIHdvd Y3174 O1LSYid

uonduasaqg

666-1-00€

20-666

(Wy93Q) 12-052

(Wy3Q) 20-009

N

(Wy430Q) 10-009
(wy3Q) 0-08S

(WH3Q) 1-1-526

(WH3Q) 1-1-08s

0L-¥1S
ON way|

:aWep jo2lolg



g Jo g abed

WV €€:01 0L02/£L0/v0
NOILVINGVL dIf dddDSD

09'119'L6€'98 1J0)9BIJUOY) WO [BJ0)] PaIWANS

09°198°22€'9% ‘|ejo] sway| pig SJ0joesuo)
09'198'2.€'9$ [|e10L pelenNoe) wa)sAs
junowy paje|noled junowy pig aoud Iun Aueno wn uondinseq
welsks $,401081)U0D $,1010B1)U0D

810€€ 14 'SNIQYVYD HYIVIH :diz/15/AuD
INNIAVY H186 'M'N ¥S0Z| :SsSalppy
‘ONJ “HOLOVHLINOD ONIYIINIONT NHILSYIHLINOS BWEN
900Z/cL/0L  @leq uedo pig
10018095007 ON 1v8loid (uonenge ] jwioS pig (BIOWO 104 |l PUB JOBNUCD 893S Pa0Id NHTQ) uole)S duing usjag 8yl

WV €€:0L 01L0C ‘L I1dY
140d3d NOlLvINngvl aig

20

ON way|

:awep joslold



[ Find Contracts With Search String ==> ]

[ GotoBottom |

Exit
OFFICE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS INFORMATION SYSTEM
Wednesday, April 07, 2010

All Contracts for FEIN 592425850
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Estimated Last %
Location / Completion Total Status Complete /
DST DPT Type Contract Name Contractor Date Award Date Status *
6 PW CON 20050170 NW 62nd Street from NW 47th Southeastern 4/29/2008 $6,211,318 12/11/2009 100% /
Avenue to NW 37th Av Engineering Contr Complete
12 PW CON 2005GOB1001R The Belen Pump Station Drainage Southeastern 8/12/2008 $5,798,056 3/17/2010 100%/
Improvement Proj Engineering Contr Complete
5 PW CON 20060158 Miami River Qutfall Retrofits - Basin Southeastern 4/29/2008 $2,256,440 1/7/2010  100%/
21 Drainag Engineering Contr Complete
30 PW 7360 20060184 Sunset Drive Transportation En Southeastern 9/5/2007 $585,564 5/7/2008  100%/
Engineering Contr Closed
30 PW CON 663013 METRORAIL EXTENSION TO THE Southeastern N/A $0 8/8/2005  100%/
PALMETTO EXPW & MULTI Engineering Contr Complete
0 PW CON 671134 NW 110th Avenue from NW 14th  Southeastern N/A $2,258,375 8/8/2005  100% !/
Street to NW 25th S Engineering Contr Closed
2 PW CON 693127Q Arch Creek Estates Capital Southeastern 2/7/2005 $4,719,320 5/7/2008  100% / Work
(DERM) Improvement Drainage Engineering Contr Complete,
Pending
Ciose-O
0 DE CON CF002214 Multiple Award Indefinite Quantity ~ Southeastern 1/26/2006 $8,000,000 4/4/2007  100%/
Contract for Engineering Contr Complete
29 WS CON S-718 ER 15351 Installation or Repairs of Force Southeastern N/A $948,284 4/25/2008 100%/
Mains, Water Ma Engineering Contr Closed
29 WS CON S-718 ER 46970 Installation or Repairs of Force Southeastern 11/28/2002 $277,144 4/25/2008 100%/
Mains, Water Ma Engineering Contr Closed
30 WS CON S-746A Installation of 48-Inch, 36-Inch, and Southeastern 3/2/2004 $1,348,784 3/1/2006  100%/
24-Inch Fo Engineering Contr Closed
0 WS CON S§-746B Installation of 24-Inch and 20-Inch  Southeastern 4/13/2003 $1,077,280 5/14/2007 100%/
Force Main F Engineering Contr Closed
8 WS CON S$-806 (A) South District Wastewater Southeastern 10/9/2011  $24,301,503 2/3/2010  36% / On
Treatment Plant, HLD U Engineering Contr Schedule
6 AV  CON Z194L Northside Utilities and Drainage Southeastern 2/11/2003 $1.715,544 5/7/2008  100% /
Package IV-C Engineering Contr Closed
Totals: 14 $59,497 612

* Yelow Status=inactive Contract

Contracts Status View MCC Status View [ Exit ] [ Projects | [ Goto Top |

4



Dept
PW

PW

PwW

DE

PW

PW

PW

DE

PW

PW

PW

WS

WS

WS

WS

PW

Contract
663013

671134

693127Q (DERM)

CF002214

2005G0OB1001R

20050170

20060158

630153Q

630156Q

630157Q

20050170

$-806 (A)

S-718 ER 46970

S-718 ER 46970

S-718 ER 15351

20060184

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

CON

7360

Contractor /

Architect Name
Southeastern

Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Southeastern
Engineering

Contractors, Inc.

Evaluation Count: 16 Contractors: 1

i Exit

Contractor Evaluations Report

Date Rater
8/24/2005 Urbano Baz

8/24/2005 Nester Melian

9/6/2005 Duane Kopp, P.E.

12/5/2005 Susel Ferrer

4/9/2008 Urbano Baz

4/9/2008 Urbano Baz

4/9/2008 Urbano Baz

5/13/2009 Urbano Baz

5/13/2009 Urbano Baz

5/13/2009 Urbano Baz

6/5/2009 Urbano Baz

9/29/2009 Mario Garcia

11/5/2009 Miguel Pichardo

11/5/2009 Miguel Pichardo

11/5/2009 Miguel Pichardo

4/10/2008 Urbano Baz

E

Exit

a9

Average Evaluation: 3.0

Period Rate
Project 3.4
conclusion or
closeout

None 23

Completion of 3.2
construction

Project 3.5
conclusion or
closeout

Interim 3.3

Interim 31

interim 31

Project 3.0
conclusion or
closeout

Project 3.0
conclusion or
closeout

Project 3.2
conclusion or
closeout

Project 2.6
conclusion or
closeout

Interim 27

Project 3.0
conclusion or
closeout

Project 3.0
conclusion or
closeout

Project 3.0
conclusion or
closeout
Completion of 3.3
construction



STRATEGIC AREA:

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

Neighborhood and Unincorporated Area Municipal Services

wr EUNDED PROJECTS =™

(dollars in thousands)

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SW/NW 118 AVENUE TO SW/NW 122 AVENUE FROM NW 6 STREET TO SW 7 STREET (BELEN PUMP PROJECT # 559650
STATIONS)
DESCRIPTION: Construct drainage improvements
LOCATION: SWINW 118 Ave to SWINW 122 Ave from NW 6 St to SW 7 St
Unincorporated Miami-Dade County DISTRICT LOCATED: 12
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minimal DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 12
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200809 200910  2010-11 201112 201213 201314 FUTURE  TOTAL
Stormwater Utility 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000
QNIP Phase | Stormwater Bond Proceeds 2,300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,300
Building Better Communities GOB Program 1,795 1,550 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,345
TOTAL REVENUE: 6,095 1,550 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,645
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 201112 201213 201314 FUTURE TOTAL
Planning and Design 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
Construction 6,079 1,550 0 0 0 0 0 0 7629
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 6,095 1,550 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,645
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN COMMISSION DISTRICT 01 PROJECT # 551100
DESCRIPTION: Construct drainage improvements
LOCATION: Commission District 1
Unincorporated Miami-Dade County DISTRICT LOCATED: 1
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minimal DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 1
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200808 200910 201011 201412 201213 201314 FUTURE  TOTAL
Building Better Communities GOB Program 0 0 33 132 631 330 797 3,206 5129
TOTAL REVENUE: 0 0 33 132 631 330 797 3,206 5129
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 201112 201213 201314 FUTURE TOTAL
Construction 0 0 33 132 631 330 797 3,206 5129
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 33 132 631 330 797 3,206 5129
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN COMMISSION DISTRICT 02 PROJECT # 555900
DESCRIPTION: Construct drainage improvements
LOCATION: Commission District 2
Unincorporated Miami-Dade County DISTRICT LOCATED: 2
ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING IMPACT:  Minimal DISTRICT(s) SERVED: 2
REVENUE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 200809 200910 201011 201112 201243 201314 FUTURE  TOTAL
Building Better Communities GOB Program 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,576 1,576
TOTAL REVENUE: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,576 1,576
EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE: PRIOR 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 201213 2013-14 FUTURE TOTAL
Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,576 1,576
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,576 1,576
237

23



Dept. of Business Development
DEPARTMENT OF Project Worksheet

BUGIME DS GEVELOFRACHNT

Project/Contract Titte: BELEN PUMP STATIONS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT SWNW RC Date: 077262006
1183TH AVENUE TO SW {2IND AVENUE, AND FROM 8W 6TH STREET TO 301
SW 7TH STREET (8IC 16)

Project/Contract No: 2005GOBIDOIR Funding Source: Htem No: OR/172005

Department: DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RESO GOB

Estimated Cost of Project/Bid: 54,965,419.00 Resubmittal Date(s):

D@Qﬁpﬁqn of Prgj cct/Bid: DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (PUMP STATION CONSTRUCTION)

Recommendation

Measure Program Goal Percent

Goal CSBE 11.00%

An analysis of the fuctors contained in section VI C of Administrative Order 3-22 indicate that 2 goal ts appropriate for this project.

This project was proviously presented defore the 9841772005 Review Commiites as project #2005GOB1601.

| CWP Not Applicable: Not m DTA

% of.ltems

Subtrade Cat. Estimated Value to Base Bid Availability
Cangcretz Contraciors CSBE $233.374.69 4.70% s
Excavation Contractors CSBE S158,8935.41 3207 21
All Other Heavy Construction CSBE 5133.927.99 3.10% U
Total $546,196.09 [ 1.060%
Living Wages: YES —-« NO L:S:] Highway: Heavy Construction: YES | X wol
Responsible Wages:  YES | Y. No | i Building:

Tier 1 Set Aside

SetAside . Levell Level2 Levet 3
‘g
TradeSet Aside™MCCOY .. . Coal _}lﬂi&ﬁfv Bid Preference ..o

. Deferred .. Selection Factor

\\5\)\\;\‘\_/-\ ’7/1« /b»w W N YI;/M

Charperson,  Review Comminee {Daze o / - (omﬂv Manager Dare




